Health Professionals (Psychologists Board) Appointment 2009 (No 2)*

Notifiable instrument NI2009—646

made under the

Health Professionals Act 2004, Health Professionals Regulation 2004 section 10 (Appointment of Board Members) and Legislation Act 2001 section 216

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Health Professionals (Psychologists Board) Appointment 2009 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment of acting president

I appoint Ross Lindsay White to be acting president of the ACT Psychologists Board.

4 Appointment of acting member

I appoint Geoffrey Russell Gallas to be an acting member of the ACT Psychologists Board.

5 Term of appointment

The term of appointment is four years.

Katy Gallagher MLA Minister for Health

11 December 2009